
UF HEALTH NEUROSURGERY 
CLINICAL FACULTY
Brian L. Hoh, MD, MBA, FACS, FAHA, FAANS
Neurosurgeon / Professor / Chair of Neurosurgery 
Special Interests: Aneurysms, AVMs, Cerebrovascular Disease, Stroke, Moyamoya Disease, Brain Tumors 
Email: brian.hoh@neurosurgery.ufl.edu

Jason E. Blatt, MD
Neurosurgeon / Assistant Professor 
Special Interests: Pediatric Neurosurgery 
Email: jason.blatt@neurosurgery.ufl.edu

Nohra Chalouhi, MD
Neurosurgeon / Assistant Professor 
Special Interests: Aneurysms, AVMs, Cerebrovascular Disease, Stroke 
Email: nohra.chalouhi@neurosurgery.ufl.edu

Matthew Decker, MD, MBA, MPH
Neurosurgeon / Assistant Professor 
Special Interests: Complex Spine Surgery, Minimally Invasive Spine Surgery 
Email: matthew.decker@neurosurgery.ufl.edu

Kelly D. Foote, MD
Neurosurgeon / Professor
Special Interests: Movement Disorders and Deep Brain Stimulation,  
Brain Tumor Surgery, Radiosurgery
Email: foote@neurosurgery.ufl.edu

William A. Friedman, MD
Professor and Chairman Emeritus
Special Interests: Neuro-oncology, Brain Tumor Surgery, Trigeminal Neuralgia, Radiosurgery
Email: friedman@neurosurgery.ufl.edu

Ashley P. Ghiaseddin, MD
Neuro-Oncologist / Assistant Professor 
Special Interests: Glioblastoma, Lymphoma, Quality Assurance 
Email: ashley.ghiaseddin@neurosurgery.ufl.edu

Lance Governale, MD
Neurosurgeon / Associate Professor / Chief of Pediatric Neurosurgery 
Special Interests: Pediatric Neurosurgery 
Email: lance.governale@neurosurgery.ufl.edu

Sridharan Gururangan, FRCP (Edin.)
Neuro-Oncologist / Professor / Director of Pediatric Neuro-Oncology 
Special Interests: Neuro-cutaneous syndromes including neurofibromatosis type I and II, and 
tuberous sclerosis, Genetic disorders leading to brain tumors 
Email: gururangan@ufl.edu

Daniel Hoh, MD
Neurosurgeon / Associate Professor 
Special Interests: Minimally Invasive and Complex Spine Surgery, Spinal Cord Regeneration, 
Neurologic Rehabilitation 
Email: daniel.hoh@neurosurgery.ufl.edu

R. Patrick Jacob, MD
Neurosurgeon / Professor 
Special Interests: Complex Spine Surgery, Minimally Invasive Spine Surgery 
Email: jacob@neurosurgery.ufl.edu

Gregory J.A. Murad, MD, FAANS
Neurosurgeon / Professor / Residency Program Director
Special Interests: General Adult Neurosurgery, Brain Tumor Surgery, Minimally Invasive and 
Complex Spine Surgery
Email: murad@neurosurgery.ufl.edu

TO SCHEDULE A NEW PATIENT APPOINTMENT, CALL 352.273.6990
PS154350-7/1/20

Adam Polifka, MD
Neurosurgeon / Assistant Professor 
Special Interests: Subarachnoid Hemorrhage, Cerebrovascular Surgery, Endovascular Surgery, 
AVM, Spinal Trauma, Stroke, Complex Spine Surgery 
Email: adam.polifka@neurosurgery.ufl.edu

Maryam Rahman, MD, MS
Neurosurgeon / Assistant Professor 
Special Interests: Gliomas, Brain and Skull Base Tumors, Brain Tumor Surgery 
Email: maryam.rahman@neurosurgery.ufl.edu

Steven N. Roper, MD
Neurosurgeon / Professor 
Special Interests: Epilepsy Surgery, Surgery for Pituitary Tumors, Epilepsy Research 
Email: roper@neurosurgery.ufl.edu

Elias Sayour, MD, PhD
Neuro-Oncologist / Associate Professor 
Principal Investigator, UF Brain Tumor Immunotherapy Program, RNA Engineering Laboratory 
Special Interests: Brain Tumors in Children 
Email: elias.sayour@neurosurgery.ufl.edu

Siva Sriharan, MBBCh
Adjunct Assistant Professor 
Special Interests: Spinal Neurosurgery 
Email: ssriharan@ufl.edu

David D. Tran, MD, PhD
Neuro-Oncologist / Associate Professor / Chief of Neuro-Oncology 
Special Interests: Neuro-Oncology, Brain Metastasis, Cancer Genomics 
Email: david.tran@neurosurgery.ufl.edu

UF HEALTH NEUROSURGERY AT HALIFAX HEALTH
Patrick Han, MD
Neurosurgeon / Medical Director, UF Health Neurosurgery – Halifax Health 
Special Interests: Cerebrovascular Surgery, Endovascular Surgery, Spinal Surgery,  
Neuro-Oncology, Brain Tumor Surgery  
Email: patrick.han@neurosurgery.ufl.edu

Jacques N. Farkas, MD, FAANS, FACS
Neurosurgeon / Associate Professor 
Special Interests: Neurotrauma, Spinal Surgery, Brain Tumors 
Email: jfarkas@ufl.edu

Rohit K. Khanna, MD
Neurosurgeon 
Special Interests: General Adult Neurosurgery 
Email: rohit.khanna@ufl.edu

Saravanan Karuppiah, MD, FAANS
Neurosurgeon 
Special Interests: General Adult Neurosurgery 
Email: saravanan.karuppiah@neurosurgery.ufl.edu 
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